615
636
484
554
611
588
499
548
561
647
523
614
644
601
604
575
487
608
597
648
489
486
651
625
607
646
581
511
618
498
624
592
634
640
584
544
639
591
612
599
483
574
516
641
488
596
495
509
632
578
576
519
502
617
594
598
517
589
633
497
542
530
572
643
508
493
496
533
573
637
569
539
600
524
494
514
522
623
585
577
635
482
551
564
526
521
654
536
543
528
613
546
609

0:16:38
0:17:57
0:18:03
0:18:17
0:18:21
0:18:35
0:18:39
0:18:42
0:18:51
0:19:18
0:20:18
0:20:26
0:20:38
0:20:42
0:20:46
0:20:55
0:21:00
0:21:06
0:21:07
0:21:08
0:21:15
0:21:23
0:21:42
0:21:58
0:22:07
0:22:08
0:22:14
0:22:25
0:22:32
0:22:39
0:22:46
0:22:46
0:22:56
0:22:59
0:23:09
0:23:11
0:23:22
0:23:29
0:23:31
0:23:45
0:23:50
0:23:52
0:23:53
0:23:54
0:24:02
0:24:06
0:24:28
0:24:40
0:24:41
0:24:41
0:24:47
0:24:50
0:24:51
0:25:02
0:25:06
0:25:07
0:25:13
0:25:23
0:25:26
0:25:28
0:25:33
0:25:37
0:25:37
0:25:39
0:25:41
0:25:41
0:25:44
0:25:47
0:25:50
0:25:51
0:25:57
0:25:59
0:25:59
0:25:59
0:26:01
0:26:10
0:26:34
0:26:52
0:26:53
0:27:13
0:27:14
0:27:17
0:27:23
0:27:24
0:27:25
0:27:46
0:27:46
0:27:49
0:28:14
0:28:14
0:28:16
0:28:22
0:28:31

JOYA DE SAN BARTOLOME

18/08/2024

RESULTADOS

VICENTE VICIOSA VILLA HOMBRE
ALVARO ALDUAN LLEYDA HOMBRE
IBAI ALBA VILCHEZ HOMBRE
ENEKO 1ZCO MARTINEZ-POLO HOMBRE
JAVIER TEJERO PASCUAL HOMBRE
YELKO PARDINAS HOMBRE
INAKI AZAGRA ITURAIN HOMBRE
MIGUEL ANGEL HERNANDEZ ARROYO  HOMBRE
ADRIAN LARRAD VALDENEBRO HOMBRE
JAVIER ALCAIDE BURGUI HOMBRE
DAVID NOEL DIAZ SANCHEZ HOMBRE
ANTONIO VICENTE RUBIO HOMBRE
JON ANDER LOZA OTAEGUI HOMBRE
INAKI ROMERO TORRES HOMBRE
MIGUEL ANGEL SANMARTIN URZAY HOMBRE
ALBERTO MARTINEZ ZARDOYA HOMBRE
JOSEBA ALTUBE MOYUA HOMBRE
BERNARDO SOLA SANCHEZ HOMBRE
IDOIA RAZQUIN ANAUT MUJER

JORGE MORALES GRACIA HOMBRE
IKER ANSO HOMBRE
JUAN JOSE ALFARO ENCISO HOMBRE
DANIEL DIAZ GARRIDO HOMBRE
DANIEL GALINDO GORI HOMBRE
MIGUEL SOLA GIL HOMBRE
ANDONI VILLAFRANCA MARTINEZ HOMBRE
EDUARDO MORCILLO GANAN HOMBRE
JOSE LUIS CASABONA COLERA HOMBRE
INIGO FERNANDEZ DE RETANA HOMBRE
ARTURO ARTURO ALONSO HOMBRE
LUIS MIGUEL ANTON RODRIGUEZ HOMBRE
JOSE ANTONIO PEREZ FERNANDEZ HOMBRE
INAKI ECHANDI YORDI HOMBRE
ISMAEL GALCIA BAQUEZO HOMBRE
CARLOS OLIVEROS SANZ HOMBRE
ANDRES GOMEZ VILLA HOMBRE
ISAAC ESPELETA CERDAN HOMBRE
JORGE PEREZ DUARTE HOMBRE
PEDRO USARRALDE LAZARO HOMBRE
GUILLERMO RODRIGUEZ HOMBRE
VICTOR MANUEL AGUIRRE REDRADO HOMBRE
ARIANE MARTINEZ URTASUN MUJER

ISRAEL CORELLA MARTINEZ HOMBRE
EDUARDO SANZ DE AYALA LORENTE  HOMBRE
GORKA ALVAREZ ESTEIBAR HOMBRE
VIRGINIA QUELLCA MAMANI MUJER

ALEJANDRO ARRIAZU ASENSIO HOMBRE
DIEGO CARCAVILLA SANTOS HOMBRE
MIKEL MOTUBERRIA JERGARA HOMBRE
GONZALO MENDEZ RICO HOMBRE
MIGUEL ANGEL MATEO MARTIN HOMBRE
MIGUEL ANGEL CORTES DOMINGUEZ HOMBRE
CELIA BELIO VICENTE MUJER

SANTIAGO GALINDO GAYARRE HOMBRE
JAVIER PIFARRE HOMBRE
CARLOS RIPALDA TUQUERES HOMBRE
NOE CORNAGO HOMBRE
FRANCISCO JAVIER PARDO SANCHEZ  HOMBRE
DANIEL PALACIOS ALDAZ HOMBRE
CESAR ARRIAZU MARTINEZ HOMBRE
SERGIO GOMEZ ESCRIBANO HOMBRE
RICHARD FERNANDEZ DOMINGUEZ HOMBRE
JOSE LUIS MARCILLA FERNANDEZ HOMBRE
ADRIAN ATECHEZA SANZ HOMBRE
ROBERTO CARCAS PEREZ HOMBRE
RUBEN ARMENDARIZ GARCIA HOMBRE
ROBERTO ARRIAZU CALVO HOMBRE
FERMIN FUENTES MARTINEZ HOMBRE
JOSE MIGUEL MARTINEZ BACHILLER HOMBRE
OSCAR PEREDA LANZA HOMBRE
ALFONSO MADORRAN GOMEZ HOMBRE
JULEN GAYARRE BUNZ HOMBRE
JAVIER RODRIGUEZ CALVO HOMBRE
EDI DIEZ GARCIA HOMBRE
MIKEL ARRIAZU ASENSIO HOMBRE
ALFREDO COMPES AGUIRRE HOMBRE
ADOLFO DIAZ GUTIERREZ HOMBRE
HUBERT EHLERT HOMBRE
ENEKO OTAEGUI HOMBRE
MARIVEL MEDINA MADRIL MUJER

DANIEL CASAS SANCHEZ HOMBRE
VIRGINIA AGUADOA ALDAZ MUJER

JULIO ANGEL INFANTINO RAPP HOMBRE
ANDRES FELIPE LOPEZ MOLINA HOMBRE
CESAR ESCUDERO BOLEA HOMBRE
JESUS ANGEL DIAGO MARQUES HOMBRE
HUGO FAJARDO JALLE HOMBRE
SARA ISABEL GARCIA ARAU MUJER

GABRIEL GOMEZ GOMEZ HOMBRE
LUIS FELIPE MARQUES HOMBRE
IVAN VALENZUELA SIMON HOMBRE
JUANTXO GOYENETXE ETXEGOYEN HOMBRE
JUAN MANUEL SORIA GOCHICOA HOMBRE

SENIOR
SENIOR
VETERANO
SENIOR
VETERANO
VETERANO
SENIOR
VETERANO
VETERANO
SENIOR
SENIOR
VETERANO
SENIOR
VETERANO
VETERANO
VETERANO
MASTER 50
MASTER 50
SENIOR
SENIOR
SENIOR
VETERANO
SENIOR
SENIOR
SENIOR
SENIOR
MASTER 50
MASTER 50
VETERANO
MASTER 50
MASTER 50
MASTER 50
VETERANO
SENIOR
MASTER 50
SENIOR
SENIOR
VETERANO
VETERANO
VETERANO
MASTER 50
SENIOR
VETERANO
SENIOR
VETERANO
VETERANO
SENIOR
SENIOR
VETERANO
VETERANO
VETERANO
MASTER 50
SENIOR
MASTER 50
VETERANO
SENIOR
VETERANO
VETERANO
SENIOR
VETERANO
VETERANO
VETERANO
VETERANO
VETERANO
VETERANO
VETERANO
MASTER 50
MASTER 50
MASTER 50
VETERANO
VETERANO
SENIOR
VETERANO
VETERANO
SENIOR
MASTER 50
VETERANO
MASTER 50
SENIOR
VETERANO
SENIOR
VETERANO
VETERANO
VETERANO
VETERANO
MASTER 50
SENIOR
MASTER 50
SENIOR
VETERANO
SENIOR
VETERANO
VETERANO

VALLADOLID
BARANAIN
HERNANI
PAMPLONA-IRUNA
NOAIN
PAMPLONA
ABLITAS
CAPARROSO
TUDELA
VILLAFRANCA6
VILLAFRANCA
RIBAFORADA
CORELLA
IRUNEA
TUDELA
RIBAFORADA
ONATI
ABLITAS
SARRIGUREN
RIBAFORADA
RIBAFORADA
TUDELA
CASCANTE
LOGRONO
FUSTINANA
RIBAFORADA
ZARAGOZA
PAMPLONA
SAN SEBASTIAN
CABANILLAS
RIBAFORADA
RIBAFORADA
HUARTE
TUDELA
BUNUEL
NAVARRA
RIBAFOARADA
RIBAFORADA
TUDELA
TUDELA
FUSTINANA
ANSOAIN
RIBAFORADA
RIBAFORADA
ASTIGARRAGA
CABANILLAS
RIBAFORADA
RIBAFORADA
LESAKA
PAMPLONA
ZARGOZA
VALTIERRA
CORTES
FUSTINANA
HOSPITALET DE LLOBREGAT
RIBAFORADA
RIBAFORADA
TUDELA
RIBAFORADA
RIBAFORADA
TUDELA
TUDELA
CORELLA
TARAZONAG44

RIBAFORADA
CASCANTE
TUDELA (NAVARRA)
BARANAIN
CALAHORRA
FUSTINANA
RIBAFORADA
RIBAFORADA
RIBAFORADA
FUSTINANA
CORDOBA
MALON
FUSTINANA
MILAGRO
RIBAFORADA
RIBAFORADA
BERIAIN
PAMPLONA
TUDELA
RIBAFORADA
RIBAFORADA
ZARAGOZA
BILBAO
TUDELA
RIBAFORADA
PAMPLONA
TUDELA

VICKY FOODS ATHLETICS

CD HERNANI

SALTOKI TRIKIDEAK
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
ABLITAS RUNNERS
INDEPENDIENTE
ATLETISMO RIBAFORADA

TURISMO RUNNING
INDEPENDIENTE

DANTZALEKU SAKANA
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
ABLITAS RUNNERS
HIRU HERRI

INDEPENDIENTE
ARENAS TRIATLON

INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE

INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE

ZUMEATARRA

INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE

CLUB ATLETISMO RIBAFORADA

INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE

INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE

SDR ARENAS TRIATLON
ATLETISMO FUSTIANANA
HIRU-HERRI

CLUB ATLETISMO RIBAFORADA

TRINKO

INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE

INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
ATLETISMO RIBAFORADA

ATLETISMO RIBAFORADA
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
ATLETISMO CORELLA

INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE

CALAGURRIS ATLETICO
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
ABLITAS TRIATLON
INDEPENDIENTE
ATLETISMO FUSTINANA
INDEPENDIENTE

AT TARAZONA
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE

INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE

NLTT

INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE

CLUB ATLETISMO RIBAFORADA
INDEPENDIENTE

CLUB CANTERA CASCANTE
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94 87 557 0:28:32 DIEGO JIMENEZ CORTIJO HOMBRE VETERANO  AUTOL INDEPENDIENTE 5.04
g5} 88 560 0:28:46 DIEGO LAFRAYA AGUADO HOMBRE VETERANO  RIBAFORADA INDEPENDIENTE 5:07
96 89 550 0:28:53 JORGE IGLESIAS PINAR HOMBRE VETERANO  TUDELA INDEPENDIENTE 5:.07
97 90 490 0:28:57 DANIEL ANTONANZAS LACARRA HOMBRE MASTER50  CALAHORRA PROPOSITO SALUDABLE 5:08
98 91 558 0:29:03 MARCOS JIMENEZ LORENTE HOMBRE SENIOR RIBAFORADA INDEPENDIENTE 5:10
99 8 503 0:29:06 USOA BENITO MENDEZ MUJER VETERANO  HERNANI INDEPENDIENTE 5:10
100 92 535 0:29:18 PABLO GALINDO GAYARRE HOMBRE MASTER50  FUSTINANA INDEPENDIENTE 5:13
102 93 501 0:29:32 BRUNO BELIO AGUERA HOMBRE VETERANO  RIBAFORADA INDEPENDIENTE 5:15
101 9 485 0:29:32 ESTELA ALDAZ MAGDALENA MUJER VETERANO  RIBAFORADA INDEPENDIENTE 5:16
103 94 491 0:29:44 ALBERTO ARANAZ SOLA HOMBRE VETERANO  RIBAFORADA INDEPENDIENTE 5:18
104 95 638 0:29:45 JAVIER MARQUES ZARDOYA HOMBRE VETERANO  RIBAFORADA 5:18
105 96 631 0:30:02 ANDRES URZAIZ HUGUET HOMBRE VETERANO  TUDELA 5:20
106 97 505 0:30:07 NICOLAS BLASCO HOMBRE MASTER50  FUSTINANA INDEPENDIENTE 5:21
107 98 532 0:30:12 ALBERTO FERNANDEZ PUIG HOMBRE MASTER50  FUSTINANA ATLETISMO FUSTINANA 5:22
108 99 545 0:30:21 SERGIO GONZALEZ HOMBRE VETERANO  RIBAFORADA INDEPENDIENTE 5:23
109 100 621 0:30:23 JAVIER AGUADO HOMBRE MASTER 50  RIBAFORADA INDEPENDIENTE 5:23
110 101 562 0:30:34 JAVIER LITE ZARDOYA HOMBRE VETERANO  RIBAFORADA INDEPENDIENTE 5:26
111 10 541 0:30:35 ALBA GOMARA JIMENEZ MUJER VETERANO  RIBAFORADA INDEPENDIENTE 5:26
112 11 540 0:30:38 LOURDES GIL ALEGRIA MUJER VETERANO  CABANILLAS SPORT&FUN 5:26
113 102 513 0:30:51 JOSE LUIS CHIVITE LOPEZ HOMBRE MASTER50 ZARAGOZA OS ANDARINES DE ARAGON 5:28
114 103 642 0:31:03 EVA SANCHEZ FELIPE HOMBRE SENIOR CASCANTE 5:32
115 104 645 0:31:04 RODRIGO LORENTE MARCO HOMBRE SENIOR RIBAFORADA 5:32
116 105 595 0:31:05 ANTONIO POZO NIETO HOMBRE MASTER50  VALENCIA REDOLAT TEAM 5:33
117 12 507 0:31:09 SERGIO CACHO OCHOA MUJER VETERANO  RIBAFORADA INDEPENDIENTE 5:33
118 13 565 0:31:11  YOANA LORENTE APERTE MUJER VETERANO  RIBAFORADA INDEPENDIENTE 5:33
119 106 510 0:32:03 FRANCISCO CARCAVILLA VAZQUEZ HOMBRE MASTER50  NOAIN INDEPENDIENTE 5:42
120 107 520 0:32:03 ANSELMO DEL BARRIO REDRADO HOMBRE MASTER50  CORELLA INDEPENDIENTE 5:42
121 108 481 0:32:04 SERGIO ABAD ZORZO HOMBRE SENIOR MADRID INDEPENDIENTE 5:43
122 14 518 0:32:18 VERONICA CORTES CORTES MUJER VETERANO  MURCHANTE INDEPENDIENTE 5:45
124 109 583 0:32:30 ADRIAN MORENO LLANOS HOMBRE VETERANO  SAN SEBASTIAN INDEPENDIENTE 5:46
123 15 500 0:32:30 CARMEN BARACE LLORENTE MUJER VETERANO  SAN SEBASTIAN INDEPENDIENTE 5:46
125 110 506 0:32:33 BLAS BOUZAS MOARES HOMBRE SENIOR PAMPLONA INDEPENDIENTE 5:48
126 111 619 0:33:00 XABIER ARRONDO HOMBRE SENIOR TUDELA INDEPENDIENTE 5:52
127 16 571 0:33:00 AINHOA MAGUREGUI LOPEZ MUJER SENIOR RIBAFORADA INDEPENDIENTE 5:52
128 112 579 0:33:19 CESAR MESA HOMBRE VETERANO  RIBAFORADA INDEPENDIENTE 5:56
129 17 570 0:33:20 SARA MAGALLON MUJER VETERANO  RIBAFORADA INDEPENDIENTE 5:56
130 113 602 0:33:21 MIKEL SALCEDO GOMEZ HOMBRE VETERANO  RIBAFORADA INDEPENDIENTE 5:56
131 18 515 0:33:32  MARIA CORELLA GOMEZ MUJER SENIOR RIBAFORADA E 5:58
132 19 555 0:33:32  IRENE JIMENEZ MUJER SENIOR RIBAFORADA INDEPENDIENTE 5:58
133 114 527 0:33:48  ANTONIO FAJARDO SANCHEZ HOMBRE VETERANO  RIBAFORADA INDEPENDIENTE 6:02
134 115 606 0:33:49 FERNANDO SETIEN TERAN HOMBRE VETERANO  RIBAFORADA INDEPENDIENTE 6:00
135 116 549 0:35:13  JEAN-LOUIS ICHARD HOMBRE MASTER50 PARIS INDEPENDIENTE 6:16
136 20 537 0:35:57  RAQUEL GAYARRE AGUADO MUJER VETERANO  FUSTINANA INDEPENDIENTE 6:23
137 21 650 0:35:57  VIRGINIA GONI GANUZAS MUJER MASTER 50 LOGRONO 6:23
138 117 531 0:36:23 JESUS FERNANDEZ LEZANA HOMBRE MASTER50  RIBAFORADA INDEPENDIENTE 6:28
139 22 567 0:36:23 MARIA JOSE LORENTE MESA MUJER MASTER 50  RIBAFORADA INDEPENDIENTE 6:29
140 23 616 0:36:23 SUSANA ZARDOYA 'CALVO MUJER VETERANO  RIBAFORADA INDEPENDIENTE 6:29

141 118 587 0:38:42 PEP PADRO MANEUS HOMBRE MASTER50 BARCELONA C.A. RUNNING 6:52




